MEMS 4x4 and Dual 4x4 Fiber Optical Switch
(Latching and Non-latching Series, SM, PM)
The MEMS 4x4 Series Fiber Optic switch redirects incoming optical signals into 4 selected
output fibers with blocking. This is achieved using a patented MEMS configuration and
activated via an electrical control signal. It uniquely features highly reliable thermally
activated micro-mirror, latches to preserve the selected optical path after the drive
signal has been removed, and no drift over time. Light path is bidirectional and non-
blocking. Is has a dual 4x4 and ad/drop optional configurations.

Functional Diagram
Ordering Information
MEMS 4x4 Switch
Output (or Input)
Input (or Output)
MEMS-      3
 Type Wavelength Switch Package Fiber Type                       Fiber Length Connector
 2x4=24
3x4=34
4x4=44
Dual 4x4=D4
Add-Drop 4x4=A4
Special=00
1260~1620=B
C+L=2
1310=3
1550=5
780=7
850=8
Special=0
Latching=1
Non-Latching=2
With Driver [1] =3
SMF-28=1
HI 1060=2
HI 780=3
PM 1550/250=B
PM 1310/250=D
PM 980/250=E
PM 850/250=F
Special=0
900 um loose
tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0m=3
Special=0
None=1
FC/PC=2
FC/APC=3
SC/PC=4
SC/APC=5
ST/PC=6
LC=7
Duplex LC=8
Special=0
       [1]. The driving electronics has USB Micro-B interface and 5 VDC power supply interfaces. The more detail is available upon purchase.
MEMS 4x4 2-Wing Add-Drop Switch (Option)
Output (or Input)
Input (or Output) Add (or Drop)
Drop (or Add)
MEMS 4x4 and Dual 4x4 Fiber Optical Switch
(Latching and non latching Series, SM, PM)